A/D 581 - AO

10/469605

DT 15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 2 SEP 2003

Assi Dire	Il Stop: Ignment Recordation Service Sector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450 9.2.83							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Miyuki SAKUTA Hiroshi ONISHI Toshio KAWANAMI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKKATO CORPORATION 2-24, ORIONOCHO 3-CHO, SAKAI-SHI, OSAKA 590-0001, JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No						
	Assignment Merger							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All-August 25, 2003							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All-August 25, 2003 B. Patent Application No.(s)							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
BFRE	VI 00000033 10469605							
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Date: September 2, 2003 James A. Off Registration No. 27,075								
Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 015249 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

(1.0)	Insert Name(s)	(1) Miyuki SAKUT	ν	(5)				
(1-8)		(2) Hiroshi ONISH						
	of Inventor(s)							
		(-)		(0)				
		In cons	ideration of th	e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and			
					each undersigned agrees to			
		assign, and hereby	does assign, tra	nsfer and set over to				
(9) In:	sert Name of Assignee	(9) NIKKATO CO						
(10) I	asert Address of	(10) <u>2-24, Orionoc</u> l	<u>10 3-cho, Sakai</u>	<u>-shi, Osaka 590-0001.</u>	Japan			
A	ssignee							
					eirs, successors, assigns and			
legal representatives, the enti								
America as defined in 3					al, divisional, continuation,			
		-	-	_	ent, extensions, reissues and			
				y be granted on the inv				
(11) I ₁	nsert Identification,			_	LLENT IN DURABILITY			
(11) 11	isolu luolimitou olo.,			ARTS USING TH				
81	ich as Title, Case Numbe							
	Foreign Application							
	umber	(Attorney Doc	ket No.					
- '					tion for patent in the United			
		States of America or	n even date her	ewith or	-			
(12) In	sert Date of Signing of	(12) on						
Α	pplication							
(13) A	lternative Identification							
fo	r filed applications	filed						
1)					lication and any continuing,			
					nd also to execute separate			
ass: 2)	gnments in connection with				interference which may be			
					or reissue application based			
					btaining evidence and going			
	vard with such interference							
3)			s and documen	ts and perform any act	t which may be necessary in			
connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar								
-	eements.							
4)					obtain, maintain or confirm			
_	eissue or reexamination a				nd all Letters Patents of the			
5) Uni					tire interest, and covenants			
					ecuted, and will not execute,			
					nd his heirs, successors, and			
-	gns and legal representativ	-						
6)					of insert on this assignment			
				der to comply with the	e rules of the United States			
	ent and Trademark Office f				- d (-)			
	vitness whereof, executed							
Date	Aug. 25, 2003 II	nventor Signature	Illiant'	devist!	(SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date .	Aug. 25, 2003 I	iventor Signature	Toolin	Kanan	(SEAL)			
					(SEAL)			
Date		wenter Signature			(SEAL)			
Date		ventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date.		ventor Signature			(SEAL)			
					(SEAL)			
					(SEAL)			
	Ir							
	Ir							
	Ir				(SEAL)			
This	assignment should prefera	bly be signed before: (a	ı) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.S.A	. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside			
the U.S	S.A. If neither, then it shoul	ld be signed before at le	ast two witnes	ses who also sign here:				
Date _	w							
Date .	w	itness						

RECORDED: 09/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 015249 FRAME: 0157